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ROAD RESTRICTIONS  

The roads listed in the below tables will be temporarily closed and/or restricted to vehicular traffic. This will 

have an impact on traffic flow and motorists are advised to plan their trips accordingly. 

  

AFFECTED 

ROADS 
BETWEEN RESTRICTION 

Friday   

13 Dec 

Saturday  

14 Dec 

Sunday   

15 Dec 

 Stadium     

Fritz 

Sonnenberg 

Road 

Stephan Way &  

McDonalds 
Full closure both directions 

  0:00 – 

22:00 

  0:00 - 

22:00 

  0:00 – 

22:00 

Granger Bay Boulevard & 

Portswood Road  
Full closure both directions 

  6:00 – 

22:00 

  6:00 - 

22:00 

  6:00 – 

22:00 

Granger Bay Boulevard & 

McDonalds 
Full closure both directions 

8:00 – 

22:00 

8:00 – 

22:00 

8:00 – 

22:00 

Stephan Way 
Fritz Sonnenberg Road & 

Hamiltons Rugby Club 
Full closure both directions 

 6:00 - 

22:00 

6:00 - 

22:00 

 6:00 - 

22:00 

Vlei Road 

Green Point Cricket & 

Fritz Sonnenberg Road 
Full closure both directions 

  0:00 – 

22:00 

  0:00 - 

22:00 

  0:00 – 

22:00 

Helen Suzman Boulevard 

& Fritz Sonnenberg Road 
Full closure both directions 

 6:00 - 

22:00 

6:00 - 

22:00 

 6:00 - 

22:00 

Portswood 

Road & 

Waterfront 

gate closure 

Helen Suzman Boulevard 

& Beach Road 
Northbound closed 

 

20:00 – 

21:30 

19:00 – 

21:30 

Fort Wynyard 

Street 

Portswood Road & 

Granger Bay Boulevard 
Road Closed 

 6:00 – 

21:00 

6:00 – 

21:00 

Granger Bay 

Boulevard 

Helen Suzman Boulevard 

& Beach Road 

Northbound closed, except for 

Myciti bus service 

 10:00 – 

21:00 

10:00 – 

21:00 

Beach Road & Helen 

Suzman Boulevard 
Southbound closed 

 20:30 - 

22:00  

20:30 - 

22:00  

Note: Waterfront Portswood gate will be closed 20:00 - 21:30, use Dock Road or Granger Bay Blvd. 

 

Fan Walk - CBD - 

Stadium  

  

 

Helen Suzman 

Boulevard 

Buitengracht & York 

Road 

Right lane is a Bus & 

Emergency lane in both 

directions. 

 

11:00 – 

22:00 

6:00 - 

22:00 

7:00 – 

22:00 

Somerset 

Road 

Ebenezer Road & 

Chiappinni Streets 
Southeast (city) bound only 

  

10:00 – 

21:00 

Buitengracht & 

Chiappinni Street 
Road Closed 

 13:00 – 

21:00 

Main Road 

Ebenezer Road to York 

Road 
Bi-directional traffic 

  

York Road to Ebenezer 

Road 
Southeast bound (City) only 

  

Ebenezer 

Road 

Prestwich Street & 

Somerset Road 

Local access only - no through 

traffic 

  

 City Centre     

Hertzog 

Boulevard 

Christiaan Barnard 

Boulevard to 

Heerengracht 

Westbound Closed 

  
 

Waterkant 

Street 

Buitengracht & Lower 

Burg Street 

Closed – Resident and business 

access only 

 13:00 – 

21:00 

10:00 – 

21:00 

 No parking will be permitted on the above roads at the indicated times. 

 Access to and egress from parking garages will be allowed to permit holders. 


