ROAD RESTRICTIONS

The roads listed in the below tables will be temporarily closed and/or restricted to vehicular traffic. This will have an impact on traffic flow and motorists are advised to plan their trips accordingly.

AFFECTED ROADS	BETWEEN	RESTRICTION	Friday 13 Dec	Saturday 14 Dec	Sunday 15 Dec
	Stadium				
Fritz Sonnenberg Road	Stephan Way & McDonalds	Full closure both directions	0:00 – 22:00	0:00 - 22:00	0:00 – 22:00
	Granger Bay Boulevard & Portswood Road	Full closure both directions	6:00 – 22:00	6:00 - 22:00	6:00 – 22:00
	Granger Bay Boulevard & McDonalds	Full closure both directions	8:00 – 22:00	8:00 – 22:00	8:00 – 22:00
Stephan Way	Fritz Sonnenberg Road & Hamiltons Rugby Club	Full closure both directions	6:00 - 22:00	6:00 - 22:00	6:00 - 22:00
Vlei Road	Green Point Cricket & Fritz Sonnenberg Road	Full closure both directions	0:00 - 22:00	0:00 - 22:00	0:00 - 22:00
	Helen Suzman Boulevard & Fritz Sonnenberg Road	Full closure both directions	6:00 - 22:00	6:00 - 22:00	6:00 - 22:00
Portswood Road & Waterfront gate closure	Helen Suzman Boulevard & Beach Road	Northbound closed		20:00 – 21:30	19:00 – 21:30
Fort Wynyard Street	Portswood Road & Granger Bay Boulevard	Road Closed		6:00 - 21:00	6:00 - 21:00
Granger Bay Boulevard	Helen Suzman Boulevard & Beach Road	Northbound closed, except for Myciti bus service		10:00 - 21:00	10:00 - 21:00
	Beach Road & Helen Suzman Boulevard	Southbound closed		20:30 - 22:00	20:30 - 22:00
Note: Wate	rfront Portswood gate will	be closed 20:00 - 21:30, use Do	ck Road or	Granger Bay	y Blvd.
	Fan Walk - CBD - Stadium				
Helen Suzman Boulevard	Buitengracht & York Road	Right lane is a Bus & Emergency lane in both directions.	11:00 - 22:00	6:00 - 22:00	7:00 – 22:00
Somerset Road	Ebenezer Road & Chiappinni Streets	Southeast (city) bound only		13:00 – 21:00	10:00 – 21:00
	Buitengracht & Chiappinni Street	Road Closed			
Main Road	Ebenezer Road to York Road	Bi-directional traffic			
	York Road to Ebenezer Road	Southeast bound (City) only			
Ebenezer Road	Prestwich Street & Somerset Road	Local access only - no through traffic			
	City Centre				
Hertzog Boulevard	Christiaan Barnard Boulevard to Heerengracht	Westbound Closed			
Waterkant Street	Buitengracht & Lower Burg Street	Closed – Resident and business access only		13:00 - 21:00	10:00 - 21:00

No parking will be permitted on the above roads at the indicated times.

> Access to and egress from parking garages will be allowed to permit holders.